
Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 

Upto the quarter ending September 30, 2024

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 
Accident

 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 
Employer’s liability

Public/ 
Product 
Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance
Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 2,947                           5,345                189                   5,534                41,400              69,182                110,582                38,738                     11,020             2,689             52,447                   2,368                           3,296               1,137                 929                     18,182             48                     4,733                    202,203                   
2 Claims reported during the period 13,832                         70,191             16                     70,207             649,919            15,751                665,670                599,697                  41,752             14,730          656,179                2,943                           891                  3,056                 169                     249,023           53                     39,226                 1,701,249                

(a) Booked During the period 12,704                         69,920             15                     69,935             648,687            14,227                662,914                591,484                  38,882             14,241          644,607                2,723                           882                  2,734                 168                     249,023           53                     35,867                 1,681,610                
(b) Reopened during the Period 1,128                           271                   1                        272                   1,232                1,524                  2,756                    8,213                       2,870                489                11,572                   220                               9                       322                     1                         -                    -                   3,359                    19,639                      

(c) Other Adjustment
(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 
awards

-                               -                    -                    -                    -                    -                      -                        -                           -                    -                 -                         -                               -                   -                     -                     -                    -                   -                        -                            

3 Claims Settled during the period 9,920                           60,525             26                     60,551             557,875            13,934                571,809                485,662                  31,372             6,621             523,655                1,499                           342                  1,836                 127                     247,135           22                     30,710                 1,447,606                

(a) paid during the period
(b) Other Adjustment

9,920                           60,525             26                     60,551             557,875            13,934                571,809                485,662                  31,372             6,621             523,655                1,499                           342                  1,836                 127                     247,135           22                     30,710                 1,447,606                

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 219                               442                   -                    442                   23,567              681                      24,248                  74,028                     12,962             5,226             92,216                   1,469                           36                     42                       -                     -                    -                   2,551                    121,223                   

Other Adjustment
(i) Claim closed without payment

2,030                           5,580                108                   5,688                55,245              3,208                  58,453                  -                           -                    -                 -                         -                               188                  685                     61                       46                     13                     5,134                    72,298                      

5

 Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 
transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 
mandatory period as prescribed by the 
Authority)

9                                   101                   -                    101                   17,558              3,380                  20,938                  16,452                     438                   5                     16,895                   6                                   125                  6                         -                     12,993             -                   73                         51,146                      

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 4,610                        8,989              71                   9,060              54,632            67,110              121,742              78,745                  8,438              5,572           92,755                2,343                        3,621             1,630               910                  20,024           66                  5,564                 262,325                 

Less than  3months 2,262                           7,469                10                     7,479                53,668              7,829                  61,497                  78,716                     8,414                5,296             92,426                   1,566                           1,620               970                     94                       2,089                40                     3,875                    173,918                   

3 months to 6 months 675                               771                   5                        776                   773                    5,263                  6,036                    29                             5                        276                310                        239                               125                  202                     22                       1,455                23                     395                       10,258                      

6months to 1 year 513                               329                   5                        334                   147                    9,470                  9,617                    -                           19                     -                 19                           538                               373                  132                     69                       12,329             1                       734                       24,659                      

1year and above 1,160                           420                   51                     471                   44                      44,548                44,592                  -                           -                    -                 -                         -                               1,503               326                     725                     4,151                2                       560                       53,490                      

Upto the quarter ending September 30, 2024
( ₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 
Accident

 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 
Employer’s liability

Public/ 
Product 
Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance
Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 201,593                       21,305             25,214             46,519             51,543              638,573              690,116                36,458                     12,957             4,286             53,702                   6,145                           4,146               41,370               14,828               22,507             485                  63,342                 1,144,752                
2 Claims reported during the period 99,927                         25,285             402                   25,687             174,562            158,505              333,067                396,910                  21,346             10,424          428,680                8,347                           1,837               13,615               3,229                 57,719             710                  20,048                 992,866                   

(a) Booked During the period 93,462                         16,324             485                   16,809             177,498            166,378              343,876                388,638                  18,413             9,264             416,315                7,431                           1,275               15,840               72                       52,422             514                  17,809                 965,825                   
(b) Reopened during the Period 1,088                           274                   8                        282                   1,735                3,111                  4,847                    8,272                       2,933                1,160             12,365                   916                               4                       542                     0                         -                    -                   1,200                    21,245                      

(c) Other Adjustment
(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 
awards

5,377                           8,687                (91)                    8,596                (4,671)               (10,985)               (15,656)                 -                           -                    -                 -                         -                               559                  (2,767)                3,157                 5,297                197                  1,038                    5,797                        

3 Claims Settled during the period 51,899                         22,581.00        171                   22,752             154,234.00      121,109              275,343.00          256,789                  12,849             5,305             274,943                2,708                           2,018               9,278                 5,600                 55,024             340                  27,605                 727,509                   

(a) paid during the period
(b) Other Adjustment

51,899                         22,581             171                   22,752             154,234            121,109              275,343                256,789                  12,849             5,305             274,943                2,708                           2,018               9,278                 5,600                 55,024.00        340                  27,605                 727,509                   

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 404                               327                   -                    327                   4,943                8,330                  13,272                  49,870                     8,356                2,383             60,609                   3,687                           40                     85                       -                     -                    -                   1,130                    79,556                      

Other Adjustment
(i) Claim closed without payment

6,722                           2,575                1,526                4,101                5,985                17,993                23,978                  -                           -                    -                 -                         -                               609                  2,259                 214                     55                     8                       2,234                    40,180                      

5

Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 
transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 
mandatory period as prescribed by the 
Authority)

13                                 22                     -                    22                     2,284                4,718                  7,003                    45,203,858             58,728,420     19,477          103,951,755        46                                 38                     8                         -                     570                   -                   8                            103,959,462           

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 242,495                    21,107           23,919           45,026           60,944            649,647            710,591              60,338                  11,563           5,630           77,531                7,345                        3,315             43,363             12,243             25,146           848                52,244               1,220,146              

Less than  3months 39,228                         13,780             1,145                14,924             58,111              77,246                135,357                60,330                     11,551             5,527             77,408                   5,783                           1,558               15,542               20                       21,183             381                  12,145                 323,529                   

3 months to 6 months 56,694                         3,744                437                   4,182                1,965                52,950                54,914                  8                               6                        102                117                        568                               125                  4,454                 18                       501                   384                  2,199                    124,154                   

6months to 1 year 51,057                         1,938                5,754                7,692                707                    94,167                94,875                  -                           6                        -                 6                             994                               354                  7,142                 4,109                 2,453                68                     17,775                 186,525                   

1year and above 95,516                         1,645                16,583             18,228             161                    425,284              425,445                -                           -                    -                 -                         -                               1,278               16,225               8,096                 1,009                15                     20,125                 585,938                   

  Notes:- (a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment PD/2024-25/H1/Ver. Dated October 18, 2024

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES

No. of claims only

Notes:- 
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (LEADER + FOLLOWER)



Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 

Upto the quarter ending September 30, 2024

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 
Accident

 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 
Employer’s liability

Public/ 
Product 
Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance
Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 939                       4,116                86                      4,202                41,400               69,182                 110,582                38,738              11,020              2,689              52,447                   2,368                             3,230              630                     171                 18,182              48                     4,068                     196,867                    
2 Claims reported during the period 9,302                 51,986            5                      51,991            649,919           15,751               665,670              599,697          41,752            14,730          656,179               2,943                         870                 2,737                  113                 249,020            53                     37,986                  1,676,864                

(a) Booked During the period 8,174                   51,715              4                        51,719              648,687             14,227                 662,914                591,484            38,882              14,241           644,607                 2,723                             861                 2,416                  112                 249,020            53                     34,627                  1,657,226                
(b) Reopened during the Period 1,128                   271                    1                        272                    1,232                 1,524                   2,756                     8,213                2,870                489                 11,572                   220                                9                      321                     1                      -                    -                   3,359                     19,638                      
(c) Other Adjustment
(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 
awards

-                       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        -                            

3 Claims Settled during the period 5,711                 42,203            9                      42,212            557,875           13,934               571,809              485,662          31,372            6,621            523,655               1,499                         305                 1,453                  85                   247,135            22                     29,596                  1,423,482                
(a) paid during the period
(b) Other Adjustment

5,711                   42,203              9                        42,212              557,875             13,934                 571,809                485,662            31,372              6,621              523,655                 1,499                             305                 1,453                  85                   247,135            22                     29,596                  1,423,482                

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 218                       442                    -                    442                    23,567               681                       24,248                   74,028              12,962              5,226              92,216                   1,469                             36                   42                       -                 -                    -                   2,551                     121,222                    
Other Adjustment
(i) Claim closed without payment

2,018                   5,580                57                      5,637                55,245               3,208                   58,453                   -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                188                 683                     18                   46                      13                     5,133                     72,189                      

5

 Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 
transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 
mandatory period as prescribed by the 
Authority)

9                           101                    -                    101                    17,558               3,380                   20,938                   16,452              438                    5                      16,895                   6                                     125                 6                          -                 12,993              -                   73                          51,146                      

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 2,293                 7,877              25                   7,902              54,632             67,110               121,742              78,745            8,438              5,572            92,755                 2,343                         3,571              1,182                  181                 20,021              66                     4,774                     256,830                    

Less than  3months 1,718                   7,038                8                        7,046                53,668               7,829                   61,497                   78,716              8,414                5,296              92,426                   1,566                             1,599              880                     62                   2,086                40                     3,786                     172,706                 

3 months to 6 months 341                       650                    3                        653                    773                     5,263                   6,036                     29                      5                        276                 310                         239                                125                 179                     21                   1,455                23                     349                        9,731                     

6months to 1 year 167                       157                    -                    157                    147                     9,470                   9,617                     -                    19                      -                 19                           538                                367                 88                       38                   12,329              1                       293                        23,614                   

1year and above 67                         32                      14                      46                      44                       44,548                 44,592                   -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                1,480              35                       60                   4,151                2                       346                        50,779                   

Upto the quarter ending September 30, 2024
( ₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 
Accident

 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 
Employer’s liability

Public/ 
Product 
Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance
Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 62,472                 18,945              9,250                28,195              51,543               638,573               690,116                35,988              12,957              4,286              53,232                   6,145                             3,311              25,878               4,248              22,507              485                   49,310                  945,900                 
2 Claims reported during the period 85,553               23,193            427                 23,621            174,562           158,505             333,067              389,234          21,346            10,424          421,004               8,347                         1,773            12,654             1,116            57,719            710                16,197                961,761                 

(a) Booked During the period 76,902                 14,517              441                    14,958              177,498             166,378               343,876                380,962            18,413              9,264              408,638                 7,431                             1,227              13,928               22                   52,422              514                   17,515                  937,434                 
(b) Reopened during the Period 1,088                   274                    8                        282                    1,735                 3,111                   4,847                     8,272                2,933                1,160              12,365                   916                                4                      542                     0                      -                    -                   1,200                     21,245                   
(c) Other Adjustment
(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 
awards

7,563                   8,402                (22)                     8,380                (4,671)                (10,985)                (15,656)                 -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                541                 (1,816)                1,093              5,297                197                   (2,518)                   3,082                     

3 Claims Settled during the period 34,479               20,554            36                   20,590            154,234           121,109             275,343              249,113          12,849            5,305            267,267               2,708                         1,371            7,718               2,645            55,024            340                26,895                694,380                 
(a) paid during the period
(b) Other Adjustment

34,479                 20,554              36                      20,590              154,234             121,109               275,343                249,113            12,849              5,305              267,267                 2,708                             1,371              7,718                  2,645              55,024              340                   26,895                  694,380                 

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 391                       327                    -                    327                    4,943                 8,330                   13,272                   49,870              8,356                2,383              60,609                   3,687                             40                   85                       -                 -                    -                   1,130                     79,542                   
Other Adjustment
(i) Claim closed without payment

4,908                   2,575                638                    3,213                5,985                 17,993                 23,978                   -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                609                 2,259                  205                 55                      8                       2,233                     37,468                   

5

Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 
transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 
mandatory period as prescribed by the 
Authority)

13                         22                      -                    22                      2,284                 4,718                   7,003                     45,203,858      58,728,420      19,477           103,951,755         46                                  38                   8                          -                 570                    -                   8                             103,959,462          

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 111,394             18,724            9,003              27,727            60,944             649,647             710,591              59,868            11,563            5,630            77,061                 7,345                         3,063            28,813             2,514            25,145            848                35,074                1,029,573              

Less than  3months 31,137                 13,383              885                    14,269              58,111               77,246                 135,357                59,860              11,551              5,527              76,938                   5,783                             1,511              14,668               3                      21,182              381                   12,081                  313,309                 

3 months to 6 months 50,960                 3,530                437                    3,967                1,965                 52,950                 54,914                   8                        7                        102                 117                         568                                124                 3,842                  18                   501                    384                   2,084                     117,480                 

6months to 1 year 19,717                 1,122                1                        1,122                707                     94,167                 94,874                   -                    6                        -                 6                             994                                334                 5,493                  46                   2,453                68                     3,520                     128,627                 

1year and above 9,580                   689                    7,680                8,369                161                     425,285               425,446                -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                1,093              4,810                  2,447              1,009                15                     17,389                  470,158                 

PD/2024-25/H1/Ver. Dated October 18, 2024

Notes:- 
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES
FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (LEADER)

No. of claims only

Notes:- 
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment



Name of the Insurer: ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited

Registration No: 115 dated August 03, 2001
CIN: L67200MH2000PLC129408 

Upto the quarter ending September 30, 2024

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 
Accident

 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 
Employer’s liability

Public/ 
Product 
Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance
Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 2,008                   1,229                103                    1,332                -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                66                   507                     758                 -                    -                   665                        5,336                     
2 Claims reported during the period 4,530                 18,205            11                   18,216            -                   -                     -                      -                  -                  -               -                      -                             21                 319                  56                 3                      -                 1,240                  24,385                   

(a) Booked During the period 4,530                   18,205              11                      18,216              -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                21                   318                     56                   3                        -                   1,240                     24,384                   
(b) Reopened during the Period -                       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 1                          -                 -                    -                   -                        1                             
(c) Other Adjustment
(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 
awards

-                       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        -                         

3 Claims Settled during the period 4,209                 18,322            17                   18,339            -                   -                     -                      -                  -                  -               -                      -                             37                 383                  42                 -                  -                 1,114                  24,124                   
(a) paid during the period
(b) Other Adjustment

4,209                   18,322              17                      18,339              -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                37                   383                     42                   -                    -                   1,114                     24,124                   

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 1                           -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        1                             
Other Adjustment
(i) Claim closed without payment

12                         -                    51                      51                      -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 2                          43                   -                    -                   1                             109                        

5

 Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 
transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 
mandatory period as prescribed by the 
Authority)

-                       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        -                         

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 2,317                 1,112              46                   1,158              -                   -                     -                      -                  -                  -               -                      -                             50                 448                  729               3                      -                 790                     5,495                     

Less than  3months 544                       431                    2                        433                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                21                   90                       32                   3                        -                   89                          1,212                     

3 months to 6 months 334                       121                    2                        123                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 23                       1                      -                    -                   46                          527                        

6months to 1 year 346                       172                    5                        177                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                6                      44                       31                   -                    -                   441                        1,045                     

1year and above 1,093                   388                    37                      425                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                23                   291                     665                 -                    -                   214                        2,711                     

Upto the quarter ending September 30, 2024
( ₹ in Lakhs)

Sl. No. Claims Experience Fire Marine Cargo Marine Hull Total Marine Motor OD Motor TP Total Motor Health
Personal 
Accident

 Travel Total Health #

Workmen’s 

Compensation/ 
Employer’s liability

Public/ 
Product 
Liability

Engineering Aviation
Crop 

Insurance
Other 

segments*
Miscellaneous Total

1 Claims O/S at the beginning of the period 139,120               2,360                15,964              18,324              -                     -                       -                         470                    -                    -                 470                         -                                835                 15,492               10,580           -                    -                   14,032                  198,853                 
2 Claims reported during the period 14,373               2,092              (25)                  2,067              -                   -                     -                      7,676              -                  -               7,676                   -                             64                 961                  2,114            -                  -                 3,851                  31,106                   

(a) Booked During the period 16,560                 1,808                44                      1,852                -                     -                       -                         7,676                -                    -                 7,676                     -                                47                   1,912                  50                   -                    -                   294                        28,391                   
(b) Reopened during the Period -                       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        -                         
(c) Other Adjustment
(i) Adjustments due to Surveyors & court 
awards

(2,187)                  285                    (69)                     215                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                17                   (951)                    2,063              -                    -                   3,557                     2,715                     

3 Claims Settled during the period 17,419               2,027              135                 2,162              -                   -                     -                      7,676              -                  -               7,676                   -                             647               1,560               2,954            -                  -                 710                     33,128                   
(a) paid during the period
(b) Other Adjustment

17,419                 2,027                135                    2,162                -                     -                       -                         7,676                -                    -                 7,676                     -                                647                 1,560                  2,954              -                    -                   710                        33,128                   

4 Claims Repudiated during the period 13                         -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        13                           
Other Adjustment
(i) Claim closed without payment

1,814                   -                    888                    888                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      9                      -                    -                   1                             2,712                     

5

Unclaimed (Pending claims which are 
transferred to Unclaimed A/c. after the 
mandatory period as prescribed by the 
Authority)

-                       -                    -                    -                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 -                      -                 -                    -                   -                        -                         

6 Claims O/S at End of the period 131,101             2,384              14,916            17,299            -                   -                     -                      470                 -                  -               470                      -                             252               14,551             9,729            2                      -                 17,170                190,573                 

Less than  3months 8,091                   396                    259                    656                    -                     -                       -                         470                    -                    -                 470                         -                                47                   874                     17                   2                        -                   64                          10,220                   

3 months to 6 months 5,733                   215                    0                        215                    -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                -                 612                     -                 -                    -                   116                        6,675                     

6months to 1 year 31,340                 816                    5,754                6,570                -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                20                   1,649                  4,063              -                    -                   14,255                  57,898                   

1year and above 85,937                 956                    8,903                9,859                -                     -                       -                         -                    -                    -                 -                         -                                185                 11,416               5,649              -                    -                   2,735                     115,780                 

PD/2024-25/H1/Ver. Dated October 18, 2024

Notes:- 
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment

PERIODIC DISCLOSURES
FORM NL-37-CLAIMS DATA (FOLLOWER)

No. of claims only

Notes:- 
(a) # Total Health Includesincludes Health, Personal Accident & Travel
(b) * Credit insurance considered in other segment


